501824056 02/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Guo YANG	02/17/2012	
Qiyue WANG	02/17/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSEA Telecommunications Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	iuanlan Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Huanguan South Road			
Internal Address:	Baoan District, Shenzhen			
City:	Guangdong			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	518038			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 js@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul T. Bowen

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTB-5854-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul T. Bowen

Total Attachments: 1

source=5854-2_DESIGN_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027728 FRAME: 0270 OP \$40,00 29413597

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I'we the undersigned hereby self, assign and transfer to:

vame	SUNSEA Te	leommud	estions Co	la Litti.							
Address:	Guarden	Hi-Toch In	dustrial P	øk, Has	guan S	outh Ros	ad, Baoen	District,	Shenzhen,	Gumgdon	8
	318038, 0	HINA	:		****				**********	***************************************	~~~
	scors, assigns : est for the Uni	and legal re	gwesientstis	rea, all be	reinaste	e sefetrec	i to as the	Assignee.			
	ent Application			ilianda karinta de mente				*************		**************	
	OPTICAL)	, 83836 2365									
Filed:	**************************************										
satomay	Docket No:	********									
				200		S	,			23	

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewel, relasue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be instead in the United States on said inventions.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name, and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful paths, assignments, powers of atterney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to medus relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in scarring and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all United States applications for putents and all United States putents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

EWe hereby request the Honoroble Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee

ITWe coverant with said Assigned that no assignment, grant, mongage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by majus, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the aboveidentified application when they become available.

IN WIDESS WHIREOF, I've have because affixed my/our hand(s) and scal(s) on the date(s) set forth below, and further declare under penalty of perjory under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and conset

NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Guo YANG	Guanian Hi-Tech industrial Park Humguan South Road Baoan District, Ehenzhen Guangdong 518038 CHINA	杨阳	2012.20
Qiyue WANG	Guanian Hi Tech Industrial Park Huanguan South Read Basan District, Shenzhen Guangdong 518038 CHINA	7 LA	70 (2.021)

PATENT REEL: 027728 FRAME: 0271